
Bellarmine (7-12,2-5 ASUN) -vs- Jacksonville (7-13,2-5 ASUN)
01/22/26 at Swisher Gymnasium, Jacksonville, FL

 
 

 
 
Bellarmine 77

Jacksonville 70

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 762
Site: Swisher Gymnasium, Jacksonville, FL
Referees: Felix Fuerte, Andrew Casas, Adam James

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bellarmine 38 39 77
Jacksonville 37 33 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Goodin,Kenyon * 36 7-10 6-8 4-5 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 24
32 Karasinski,Jack * 30 5-10 1-3 3-3 1-4 5 0 4 1 0 0 14
11 Waddell,Brian * 32 5-9 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 1 13
02 Doyle,Tyler * 35 4-7 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 7 2 0 0 10
23 Donald,Sam * 25 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
07 Hunter,Donovan 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
24 Wilson Jr.,Michael 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Whitaker,Grant 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Wassler,Jacob 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 1 0 0
22 Bolden,Darrius 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
05 Watkins,Myles 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-52 9-17 12-14 6-19 25 13 14 11 2 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26   53.85% 5-10   50.00% 5-5   100.00%
Second Half 14-26   53.85% 4-7   57.14% 7-9   77.78%
Total 28-52   53.8% 9-17   52.9% 12-14   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Wood,Hayden * 29 7-11 5-8 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 2 0 21
31 Thirdkill, Jr.,Jason * 31 6-7 0-1 5-5 2-7 9 2 2 1 0 0 17
34 Sterck,Evan * 33 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 2 7
02 Jones,Jaylen * 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
22 Caporaso,Charles * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Udemadu,Allen 18 3-4 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 12
01 Arias,Chris 16 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
11 Lockett,Chris 27 0-7 0-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
33 Rivers,Donovan 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
00 Jordon,Jaylen 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-50 7-21 17-17 5-18 23 16 13 8 2 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-24   54.17% 4-8   50.00% 7-7   100.00%
Second Half 10-26   38.46% 3-13   23.08% 10-10   100.00%
Total 23-50   46.0% 7-21   33.3% 17-17   100.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Udemadu,Allen Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellarmine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville
MISS LAYUP by WADDELL,BRIAN(in the paint) 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
19:11 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,HAYDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WOOD,HAYDEN
19:06 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DONALD,SAM --
18:51 FOUL  by JONES,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRIAN 18:51 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRIAN 18:51 2-0 V 2

18:33 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by GOODIN,KENYON 18:04 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by DOYLE,TYLER --

17:31 5-4 V 1 GOOD DUNK by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by KARASINSKI,JACK 17:08
SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVAN 17:08
MISS JUMPER by DONALD,SAM 16:57
REBOUND OFF by WADDELL,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by WADDELL,BRIAN(in the paint) 16:53
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,DONOVAN --

16:48 FOUL  by CAPORASO,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,TYLER(in the paint) 16:36 7-4 V 3

16:21 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by WADDELL,BRIAN 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPORASO,CHARLES
FOUL  by GOODIN,KENYON 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:42 SUB OUT by JONES,JAYLEN
15:42 SUB OUT by CAPORASO,CHARLES
15:42 SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS
15:42 SUB IN by RIVERS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by DOYLE,TYLER 15:42
SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN 15:42
SUB IN by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 15:42
SUB IN by KARASINSKI,JACK 15:42

15:42 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by STERCK,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by KARASINSKI,JACK(in the paint) 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
15:42 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVAN 15:24 10-10
ASSIST  by KARASINSKI,JACK --

15:06 10-12 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,HAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
FOUL  by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 14:33

14:33 SUB OUT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
14:33 SUB IN by JORDON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVAN 14:33
SUB OUT by GOODIN,KENYON 14:33
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 14:33
SUB OUT by DONALD,SAM 14:33
SUB IN by DOYLE,TYLER 14:33
SUB IN by WHITAKER,GRANT 14:33
SUB IN by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL 14:33
SUB IN by WASSLER,JACOB 14:33

14:33 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by LOCKETT,CHRIS
14:33 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by LOCKETT,CHRIS



GOOD LAYUP by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:21 12-14 H 2
14:02 MISS DUNK by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASSLER,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:45 SUB OUT by WOOD,HAYDEN
13:45 SUB IN by ARIAS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,GRANT(in the paint) 13:31 14-14
13:10 MISS LAYUP by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASSLER,JACOB --
12:57 FOUL  by JORDON,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:57
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,GRANT 12:57
SUB OUT by KARASINSKI,JACK 12:57
SUB IN by WATKINS,MYLES 12:57
SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN 12:57
TURNOVER  by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL 11:42

11:35 TURNOVER  by STERCK,EVAN
STEAL  by WATKINS,MYLES 11:35
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,MYLES 11:30

11:30 STEAL  by JORDON,JAYLEN
11:26 14-16 H 2 GOOD DUNK by RIVERS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDON,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL 11:14
SUB IN by GOODIN,KENYON 11:14
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:57

10:57 SUB OUT by STERCK,EVAN
10:57 SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN
10:46 14-18 H 4 GOOD DUNK by JORDON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARIAS,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by GOODIN,KENYON 10:29 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by WASSLER,JACOB --

10:12 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WASSLER,JACOB 10:12
REBOUND DEF by WASSLER,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by WADDELL,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:05 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by DOYLE,TYLER --

09:48 MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:46 SUB OUT by JORDON,JAYLEN
09:46 SUB OUT by RIVERS,DONOVAN
09:46 SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN
09:46 SUB IN by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON

SUB OUT by DOYLE,TYLER 09:46
SUB OUT by WATKINS,MYLES 09:46
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 09:46
SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVAN 09:46
SUB IN by DONALD,SAM 09:46
SUB IN by KARASINSKI,JACK 09:46

09:32 19-20 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOCKETT,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by KARASINSKI,JACK 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON

08:54 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON(in the paint)
FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVAN 08:54

08:54 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 08:40 21-23 H 2

08:24 MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by DONALD,SAM 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,CHRIS
FOUL  by DONALD,SAM 08:01



08:01 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by ARIAS,CHRIS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DONALD,SAM 08:01
SUB IN by DOYLE,TYLER 08:01

08:01 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by ARIAS,CHRIS(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by GOODIN,KENYON 07:50 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by DOYLE,TYLER --

07:18 MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WADDELL,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KARASINSKI,JACK(in the paint) 06:59 26-25 V 1

06:37 MISS LAYUP by UDEMADU,ALLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON

06:31 26-28 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ARIAS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON

MISS 3PTR by KARASINSKI,JACK 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON

05:50 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAYLEN
STEAL  by WADDELL,BRIAN 05:50
MISS LAYUP by WADDELL,BRIAN(in the paint) 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,CHRIS
05:22 26-30 H 4 GOOD DUNK by UDEMADU,ALLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
GOOD LAYUP by KARASINSKI,JACK(in the paint) 04:53 28-30 H 2

04:53 FOUL  by ARIAS,CHRIS
04:53 SUB OUT by ARIAS,CHRIS
04:53 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,CHRIS
04:53 SUB OUT by UDEMADU,ALLEN
04:53 SUB IN by WOOD,HAYDEN
04:53 SUB IN by CAPORASO,CHARLES
04:53 SUB IN by STERCK,EVAN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVAN 04:53
SUB OUT by GOODIN,KENYON 04:53
SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN 04:53
SUB IN by WHITAKER,GRANT 04:53
SUB IN by DONALD,SAM 04:53
SUB IN by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL 04:53
GOOD FT by KARASINSKI,JACK 04:53 29-30 H 1
SUB OUT by DONALD,SAM 04:53
SUB IN by WASSLER,JACOB 04:53
SUB OUT by KARASINSKI,JACK 04:53
SUB IN by DONALD,SAM 04:53

04:52 TURNOVER  by WOOD,HAYDEN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:41

04:28 FOUL  by CAPORASO,CHARLES
04:28 TURNOVER  by CAPORASO,CHARLES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
04:25 SUB OUT by CAPORASO,CHARLES
04:25 SUB IN by RIVERS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,GRANT 04:25
SUB OUT by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL 04:25
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 04:25
SUB IN by GOODIN,KENYON 04:25
SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN 04:25
SUB IN by KARASINSKI,JACK 04:25
MISS 3PTR by GOODIN,KENYON 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DONOVAN
03:44 MISS 3PTR by STERCK,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by KARASINSKI,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by WADDELL,BRIAN(in the paint) 03:26 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by KARASINSKI,JACK --

03:05 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,DONOVAN
02:30 FOUL  by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
02:05 SUB OUT by JONES,JAYLEN



02:05 SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS
GOOD FT by KARASINSKI,JACK 02:05 32-30 V 2
GOOD FT by KARASINSKI,JACK 02:05 33-30 V 3
SUB OUT by KARASINSKI,JACK 02:05
SUB IN by WASSLER,JACOB 02:05
FOUL  by DOYLE,TYLER 01:57

01:57 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 01:57
SUB IN by KARASINSKI,JACK 01:57

01:57 33-32 V 1 GOOD FT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
GOOD LAYUP by GOODIN,KENYON(in the paint) 01:57 35-32 V 3

01:57 35-35 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by STERCK,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by KARASINSKI,JACK 00:49 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by DONALD,SAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
SUB OUT by GOODIN,KENYON 00:47
SUB OUT by KARASINSKI,JACK 00:47
SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVAN 00:47
SUB IN by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 00:47

00:24 38-37 V 1 GOOD DUNK by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,DONOVAN

TURNOVER  by DOYLE,TYLER 00:02
00:02 STEAL  by LOCKETT,CHRIS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellarmine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jacksonville
20:00 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,CHRIS
20:00 SUB OUT by RIVERS,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,JAYLEN
20:00 SUB IN by CAPORASO,CHARLES

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 20:00
SUB IN by GOODIN,KENYON 20:00
SUB IN by KARASINSKI,JACK 20:00

19:45 FOUL  by WOOD,HAYDEN
GOOD DUNK by WADDELL,BRIAN(in the paint) 19:45 40-37 V 3

19:45 SUB OUT by CAPORASO,CHARLES
19:45 SUB IN by RIVERS,DONOVAN
19:29 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by KARASINSKI,JACK(in the paint) 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
18:26 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by GOODIN,KENYON 18:19 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by DOYLE,TYLER --
FOUL  by DONALD,SAM 18:01
SUB OUT by KARASINSKI,JACK 18:01
SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVAN 18:01

17:52 MISS 3PTR by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
REBOUND DEF by GOODIN,KENYON --
GOOD DUNK by WADDELL,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:45 45-39 V 6
ASSIST  by DOYLE,TYLER --

17:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:11

17:11 SUB OUT by RIVERS,DONOVAN
17:11 SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN
17:11 SUB OUT by JONES,JAYLEN
17:11 SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS



17:06 45-42 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by STERCK,EVAN

TURNOVER  by DOYLE,TYLER 16:44
16:44 STEAL  by STERCK,EVAN
16:43 45-44 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by STERCK,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,TYLER(in the paint) 16:04
16:04 BLOCK  by WOOD,HAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by STERCK,EVAN
15:59 MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
SUB OUT by DOYLE,TYLER 15:57
SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN 15:57
SUB OUT by DONALD,SAM 15:57
SUB IN by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 15:57
SUB IN by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL 15:57
SUB IN by KARASINSKI,JACK 15:57
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:29

15:29 BLOCK  by WOOD,HAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GOODIN,KENYON 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,CHRIS
15:19 TURNOVER  by WOOD,HAYDEN

STEAL  by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 15:19
TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 15:19

15:19 STEAL  by STERCK,EVAN
15:19 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STERCK,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
14:44 FOUL  by STERCK,EVAN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVAN 14:41
SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN 14:41
TURNOVER  by WADDELL,BRIAN 14:30
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 14:30
SUB IN by DOYLE,TYLER 14:30
FOUL  by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL 14:20

14:20 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by UDEMADU,ALLEN
14:20 SUB OUT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
14:20 SUB IN by JORDON,JAYLEN
14:20 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by UDEMADU,ALLEN

GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,TYLER(in the paint) 13:52 47-48 H 1
13:27 MISS 3PTR by STERCK,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by KARASINSKI,JACK --
TURNOVER  by KARASINSKI,JACK 13:24

13:12 MISS LAYUP by LOCKETT,CHRIS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WADDELL,BRIAN 13:12
REBOUND DEF by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL(in the paint) 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDON,JAYLEN
FOUL  by DOYLE,TYLER 12:22

12:22 47-49 H 2 GOOD FT by UDEMADU,ALLEN
12:22 SUB OUT by WOOD,HAYDEN
12:22 SUB IN by ARIAS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WILSON JR.,MICHAEL 12:22
SUB IN by DONALD,SAM 12:22

12:22 47-50 H 3 GOOD FT by UDEMADU,ALLEN
SUB OUT by KARASINSKI,JACK 12:22
SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVAN 12:22

12:08 FOUL  by JORDON,JAYLEN
TURNOVER  by GOODIN,KENYON 12:08

12:08 STEAL  by LOCKETT,CHRIS
12:04 MISS LAYUP by STERCK,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by GOODIN,KENYON 11:53 50-50



ASSIST  by HUNTER,DONOVAN --
11:27 50-52 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by UDEMADU,ALLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JORDON,JAYLEN
GOOD DUNK by WADDELL,BRIAN(in the paint) 11:07 52-52

10:44 TURNOVER  by JORDON,JAYLEN
STEAL  by HUNTER,DONOVAN 10:44
MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,TYLER(in the paint) 10:37

-- REBOUND DEF by UDEMADU,ALLEN
10:15 MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UDEMADU,ALLEN
FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVAN 10:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:13

10:13 SUB OUT by JORDON,JAYLEN
10:13 SUB OUT by UDEMADU,ALLEN
10:13 SUB OUT by STERCK,EVAN
10:13 SUB IN by WOOD,HAYDEN
10:13 SUB IN by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
10:13 SUB IN by RIVERS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by WADDELL,BRIAN 10:13
SUB IN by KARASINSKI,JACK 10:13

09:53 TURNOVER  by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
STEAL  by GOODIN,KENYON 09:53
GOOD JUMPER by DOYLE,TYLER(in the paint) 09:45 54-52 V 2
ASSIST  by KARASINSKI,JACK --

09:25 MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by GOODIN,KENYON --
GOOD LAYUP by DONALD,SAM(in the paint) 09:18 56-52 V 4
ASSIST  by DOYLE,TYLER --

08:51 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,CHRIS
08:51 SUB IN by STERCK,EVAN

SUB OUT by DOYLE,TYLER 08:51
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVAN 08:51
SUB IN by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 08:51
SUB IN by WASSLER,JACOB 08:51
FOUL  by WASSLER,JACOB 08:49

08:49 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by WOOD,HAYDEN
08:49 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by WOOD,HAYDEN

TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 08:03
08:03 STEAL  by ARIAS,CHRIS
08:03 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by WASSLER,JACOB --
08:03 FOUL  by RIVERS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DARRIUS 08:03
SUB IN by DOYLE,TYLER 08:03
GOOD LAYUP by DOYLE,TYLER(in the paint) 07:47 58-54 V 4

07:34 MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KARASINSKI,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,TYLER(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,DONOVAN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by STERCK,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by KARASINSKI,JACK --
06:39 FOUL  by STERCK,EVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:39
06:39 SUB OUT by RIVERS,DONOVAN
06:39 SUB IN by UDEMADU,ALLEN

SUB OUT by DONALD,SAM 06:39
SUB IN by WADDELL,BRIAN 06:39
GOOD 3PTR by GOODIN,KENYON 06:32 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by DOYLE,TYLER --
FOUL  by WASSLER,JACOB 05:59

05:55 61-56 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,HAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by KARASINSKI,JACK 05:45 63-56 V 7



05:26 MISS LAYUP by ARIAS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:18 SUB OUT by ARIAS,CHRIS
05:18 SUB IN by LOCKETT,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07
FOUL  by WADDELL,BRIAN 04:59

04:59 63-57 V 6 GOOD FT by UDEMADU,ALLEN
04:59 63-58 V 5 GOOD FT by UDEMADU,ALLEN

MISS LAYUP by KARASINSKI,JACK(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by WASSLER,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by WASSLER,JACOB(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
04:21 63-61 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by STERCK,EVAN
03:48 FOUL  by UDEMADU,ALLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by WASSLER,JACOB 03:48
SUB IN by DONALD,SAM 03:48
GOOD FT by GOODIN,KENYON 03:48 64-61 V 3
GOOD FT by GOODIN,KENYON 03:48 65-61 V 4

03:25 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by DONALD,SAM 03:09 68-61 V 7
ASSIST  by KARASINSKI,JACK --

02:53 MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKETT,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by GOODIN,KENYON(in the paint) 02:29
REBOUND OFF by KARASINSKI,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by KARASINSKI,JACK(in the paint) 02:26 70-61 V 9
FOUL  by WADDELL,BRIAN 02:04

02:04 70-62 V 8 GOOD FT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON
02:04 70-63 V 7 GOOD FT by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by DONALD,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:02 72-63 V 9
01:50 72-66 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by STERCK,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by DONALD,SAM 01:16
REBOUND OFF by DONALD,SAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:09
MISS 3PTR by DONALD,SAM 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by UDEMADU,ALLEN
00:36 72-68 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by UDEMADU,ALLEN(in the paint)
00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:33 FOUL  by LOCKETT,CHRIS

MISS FT by GOODIN,KENYON(fastbreak) 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by STERCK,EVAN

00:25 MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON

00:23 72-70 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON(in the paint)
00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:18 FOUL  by THIRDKILL, JR.,JASON

GOOD FT by DOYLE,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:18 73-70 V 3
GOOD FT by DOYLE,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:18 74-70 V 4

00:11 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by GOODIN,KENYON --

00:11 FOUL TECH by UDEMADU,ALLEN
GOOD FT by GOODIN,KENYON 00:11 75-70 V 5
GOOD FT by GOODIN,KENYON 00:11 76-70 V 6

00:09 FOUL  by STERCK,EVAN
MISS FT by WADDELL,BRIAN 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WADDELL,BRIAN 00:09 77-70 V 7


